	FOR Areas of Rockcastle County/Jackson County Served by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association
	PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO.
Eastern Rockcastle Water Association (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
(NAME OF OTILITY)	SHEET NO.
SECTION 2: WATER RATES AND CHARGES	
3/4" Meter	Rates
First 2,000 Gallons	\$23.82 Minimum Bill
Over 2,000 Gallons	9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons
1" Meter	ACC OF Minimum Dill
First 5,000 Gallons Over 5,000 Gallons	\$52.95 Minimum Bill 9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons
2" Meter First 15,000 Gallons	\$150.05 Minimum Bill
Over 15,000 Gallons	9.71 Per 1,000 Gallons
<u>Leak Adjustment Rate</u> Customers average monthly bill plus	\$3.25 Per 1,000 Gallons
	CANCELLED
	MAY 1 5 2015
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
The foregoing rates charged by the utility do not include	e sales taxes. Any applicable state taxes shall be
added to each bill as a separate charge.	
DATE OF ISSUE February 28, 2013 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE April 7. 2013 Month Pale / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Michael McGuire	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE President	TARIFF BRANCH
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	SION Bunt Kirtley
IN CASE NODATED	
	4/7/2013
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	PR Areas of Rockcastle County/Jackson County rved by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association	
P	SC KY NO.	
	SHEET NO.	
Eastern Rockcastle Water Association C	CANCELLING PSC KY NO.	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	SHEET NO.	
SECTION 4: SPECIAL NON RECURRING CHARGES con	<u>tinued</u>	
Service Related Charges:		
1. Service Call / Investigation Charge:	\$ 35.00	
Will be assessed when a customer requests the ons service problem and the problem is a result of the cust delivery point, or not caused by failure of utility facilities the utility's delivery point is the responsibility of the customer.	tomer's own plumbing facilities, beyond the utility's s. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond omer.	
2. Service Disconnection Charge:	\$ 35.00	
Will be assessed to disconnect service that has been violation of utility or PSC rules and regulations.	en terminated for non-payment of service or for	
3. Service Reconnection Charge:	\$ 35.00	
Will be assessed to disconnect service that has been violation of utility or PSC rules and regulations.	en terminated for non-payment of service or for	
4. After Hours Service Reconnection Charge:	\$ 45.00	
Will be assessed to reconnect service that has been ter of utility or PSC rules and regulations.	minated for non-payment of service or for violation	
5. Meter Read Charge.	\$ 5.00	
	n meter two (2) consecutive months and the	
	ne customer.	
Association has to send an employee out to read it for the	CANCELLED	
	MAY 1 5 2015	
	CANCELLED	
	MAY 1 5 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY	
Association has to send an employee out to read it for the DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 2012 MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE EFFECTIVE / O December 10, 2012	MAY 1 5 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Association has to send an employee out to read it for the DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 2012 MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE EFFECTIVE December 10, 2012 MONTH/DATE/YEAR SSUED BY MONTH/DATE/YEAR	MAY 15 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
Association has to send an employee out to read it for the DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 2012 MONTH/DATE/YEAR DATE EFFECTIVE December 10, 2012 MONTH/DATE/YEAR	MAY 1 5 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN	

The manual result is the total dense to the first of the second of the s

	FOR Areas of Rockcastle County/Jackson County Served by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association	
	PSC KY NO	
	SHEET NO.	
	CANCELLING PSC KY NO	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	SHEET NO	
SECTION 4: SPECIAL NON RECURRING CHARGES		
Billing Related Charges:		
1. Returned Check Charge:	\$ 30.00	
Will be assessed when a customer's check is returned, to customer fault.	either due to insufficient funds or other reason due	
2. Late Payment Penalty:	10%	
	CANCELLED JUL 2 5 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH	
TITLE PESIDEN	Bunt Kirtley EFFECTIVE	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	IN CASE 12/10/2012	
NODATED	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

	Served by Eastern Rockcastle Water Association	•
	PSC KY NO	
	SHEET NO	
Eastern Rockcastle Water Association (NAME OF UTILITY)	CANCELLING PSC KY NO	
(Walle of Others)	SHEET NO	

SECTION 10: BILLING; COLLECTIONS; PENALTIES.

- 1. The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed monthly on or about the last day of each month.
- 2. Bills for such service shall be due on or before the fifteenth (15th) day of the month and payable by mail or in person.
- 3. Payments must be received, not postmarked, before the close of business on the 15th day of the month. Eastern Rockcastle Water Association is not responsible for the United States Postal Service.
- 4. If a bill is not paid as aforesaid within such 15 day period, such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and there shall be imposed a penalty in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill not so paid. The penalty may be assessed only on any bill for rendered service. If a bill is not paid within the first five (5) business days after becoming delinquent (20 days after rendition), service will be subject to disconnection.

CANCELLED

JUL 2 5 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE MONTH/DATE/YEAR	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE MONTH DATE XEAR	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE PRESIDENT	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED	EFFECTIVE ** 12/10/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)